



2026:CGHC:13096

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 321 of 2020

Anand Ram Dhidhi **Versus** District Judge, Kondagaon & Ors.

19/09/2023	Shri T.K. Jha, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Prasoon Kumar Bhaduri, counsel for Respondents No. 1 and 2. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. Government Advocate for the State/ Respondent No.3. Shri T.K. Jha, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for three weeks' time to file rejoinder in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge