



2026:CGHC:13096

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 321 of 2020

Anand Ram Dhidhi **Versus** District Judge

20.10.2023	Shri Aamir Khan, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri T.K. Jha, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, counsel for Respondents No.1 and 2. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.02/2023, an application filed by Respondents No.1 and 2, seeking filing of additional return on record. Counsel for the Petitioner has no objection with regard to the same. On due consideration and for the reasons made therein, which is duly supported by an affidavit, I am inclined to allow the same. The application is allowed and disposed of. The additional return is, accordingly, taken on record. At this stage, Shri Khan, counsel for the Petitioner prays for 3 weeks' time to file the rejoinder in the matter. Time as prayed for is granted. Post this matter after 3 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

vivek