



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 321 of 2020**

**ANAND RAM DHIDHI *versus* DISTRICT JUDGE**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>09/02/2026</b> | <p>Parties through their respective counsel.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>List for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p>Meanwhile, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, rejoinder be also filed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| s@if              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |