

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 321 of 2020****ANAND RAM DHIDHI *versus* DISTRICT JUDGE****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>11/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Prasoon Kumar Bhaduri, counsel for respondents No.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Mr. Prasoon Kumar Bhaduri, learned counsel for respondents No.1 &amp; 2, would submit that return in this matter has been approved by the Committee headed by the undersigned.</p> <p>In view of the above, list the matter before a Bench in which I (Sanjay K. Agrawal, J.) am not a member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Ankit             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |